Colorado (5-2,0-0 Pac-12) -vs- Chicago St. (0-7,0-0 DI Independent)
11/27/22 at Jacoby Dickens Center, Chicago, IL

Date: 11/27/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: déﬁ:cg? 5(")"0 Colorado 27]  19]  22] 15| 83

Site: Jacoby Dickens Center, Chicago, IL Chicago St. 11 7 10 4 32

Colorado 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Vonleh,Aaronette * 16 8-9 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 0 18

11 Miller,Quay i 20 5-7 0-1 3-3 2-5 7 1 1 0 0 4 13

03 Formann,Frida * 20 3-6 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 10

02 Sadler,Tameiya & 16 3-9 0-3 1-1 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 7

00 Sherrod,Jaylyn * 13 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 0 10 2 0 0 2

01 Jones,Tayanna 20 5-7 1-1 4-4 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 2 15

23  Wynn,Jada 22 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 8

25 MclLeod,Brianna 20 4-6 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 2 1 2 3 0 8

15  Wetta,Kindyll 24  1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 6 3 0 1 2

45  Whittaker,Charlotte 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

05 Fitzgerald,Ally 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Gerber,Sophie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-57 5-14 14-15 11-30 41 14 20 13 3 8 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-14 71.43 % 1-2 50.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 2-4 50.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

4th Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 32-57 56.1 % 5-14 35.7 % 14-15 93.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

Chicago St. 32

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Newell,Janiah * 22 3-11 1-4 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 8

01 Haklicka,Ana =3 27 2-12 1-5 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 7

14 Hill,Josie * 25  1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 4 0 1 2

12 Norris,Taylor =3 19 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 2

05 Clark,Shelby * 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0

15 Cunningham,Jacia 20 2-9 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 6

30 Myers,Ahlea 24  1-4 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 5

31 Laualofa Tevao,Yzabelle 23 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2

10 Segues,Laura 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

11  Hester,Princess 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 10-49 3-14 9-9 5-15 20 11 4 19 0 4 32

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-16 18.75 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 1-9 11.11 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 10-49 20.4 % 3-14 214 % 9-9 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chicago St.
GOOD LAYUP by SADLER,TAMELYA(in the paint) 09:46 2-0 V2
ASSIST by SHERROD,JAYLYN ==
09:46 FOUL by NEWELL,JANIAH
GOOD FT by SADLER, TAMEIYA 09:46 3-0 V3
09:32 TURNOVER by HAKLICKA,ANA
FOUL by VONLEH,AARONETTE 09:13
TURNOVER by VONLEH,AARONETTE 09:13
08:57 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by NEWELL,JANIAH
-- ASSIST by HILL,JOSIE
FOUL by SADLER,TAMEIYA 08:57
08:56 3-4 H1 GOOD FT by NEWELL,JANIAH
GOOD LAYUP by VONLEH,AARONETTE(in the paint) 08:46 54 V1
08:36 MISS 3PTR by HAKLICKA,ANA
REBOUND DEF by VONLEH,AARONETTE ==
MISS 3PTR by FORMANN,FRIDA 08:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by FORMANN,FRIDA 08:23 7-4 V3
ASSIST by SHERROD,JAYLYN ==
08:09 MISS LAYUP by HAKLICKA,ANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SADLER,TAMEIYA ==
TURNOVER by SHERROD,JAYLYN 07:59
07:42 MISS JUMPER by NORRIS, TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VONLEH,AARONETTE --
MISS JUMPER by SHERROD,JAYLYN(in the paint) 07:32
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,QUAY --
GOOD LAYUP by VONLEH,AARONETTE(in the paint) 07:23 9-4 V5
ASSIST by FORMANN,FRIDA --
07:02 MISS JUMPER by NORRIS, TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by HAKLICKA,ANA
06:55 9-6 V3 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint)

06:33 FOUL by NORRIS, TAYLOR
06:33 SUB OUT by NORRIS, TAYLOR
06:33 SUB IN by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE
SUB OUT by SHERROD,JAYLYN 06:33
SUB OUT by SADLER, TAMEIYA 06:33
SUB IN by WETTA,KINDYLL 06:33
SUB IN by WYNN,JADA 06:33
GOOD FT by MILLER,QUAY 06:33 10-6 V4
GOOD FT by MILLER,QUAY 06:33 11-6 V5
06:19 MISS LAYUP by NEWELL,JANIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,QUAY --
FOUL by VONLEH,AARONETTE 06:00
TURNOVER by VONLEH,AARONETTE 06:00
SUB OUT by VONLEH,AARONETTE 06:00
SUB IN by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 06:00
06:00 SUB OUT by CLARK,SHELBY
06:00 SUB IN by MYERS,AHLEA
05:42 MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,JANIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HAKLICKA,ANA
05:29 MISS LAYUP by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE(in the paint)
BLOCK by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 05:29
REBOUND DEF by MCLEOD,BRIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,QUAY(in the paint) 05:18 13-6 V7
04:56 13-8 V5 GOOD JUMPER by HAKLICKA,ANA
FOUL by FORMANN,FRIDA 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
SUB OUT by FORMANN,FRIDA 04:55

SUB IN by JONES, TAYANNA 04:55



MISS LAYUP by MCLEOD,BRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCLEOD,BRIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by MCLEOD,BRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,QUAY
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,QUAY
ASSIST by WETTA,KINDYLL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MILLER,QUAY
SUB IN by WHITTAKER,CHARLOTTE

TURNOVER by WETTA,KINDYLL

GOOD FT by JONES, TAYANNA
GOOD FT by JONES, TAYANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WYNN,JADA
ASSIST by WETTA,KINDYLL

REBOUND DEF by JONES, TAYANNA
MISS LAYUP by MCLEOD,BRIANNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WYNN,JADA

SUB OUT by MCLEOD,BRIANNA
SUB IN by SADLER,TAMEIYA
SUB IN by MILLER,QUAY

REBOUND DEF by SADLER,TAMEIYA
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,QUAY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,ALLY

GOOD FT by MILLER,QUAY

STEAL by MILLER,QUAY

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,QUAY((fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by WETTA, KINDYLL

VISITORS: Colorado

04:55
04:34
04:30
04:13

13-9

15-9

17-9

02:58
02:58
02:39
02:38
02:38
02:19
02:18
02:18
01:58

01:40

01:10

01:01

00:55
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:46
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:25
00:25
00:20
00:01

18-9
19-9

22-9

24-9

25-9

27-9

V4

V6

V8

V9
V10

V13

V15

V16

V18

00:01 27-10 V17

00:01 27-11

V16

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD FT by HAKLICKA,ANA

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,AHLEA

MISS 3PTR by NEWELL,JANIAH

FOUL by NEWELL,JANIAH
STEAL by HILL,JOSIE
TURNOVER by HILL,JOSIE
SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH

SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA
FOUL by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE

MISS JUMPER by HAKLICKA,ANA

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA

REBOUND DEF by HAKLICKA,ANA

MISS LAYUP by HAKLICKA,ANA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint)

FOUL by HILL,JOSIE

SUB OUT by HILL,JOSIE

SUB IN by HESTER,PRINCESS

TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA

GOOD FT by MYERS,AHLEA
GOOD FT by MYERS,AHLEA

HOME TEAM: Chicago St.

SUB OUT by JONES, TAYANNA
SUB OUT by WETTA,KINDYLL
SUB IN by SHERROD,JAYLYN
SUB IN by FORMANN,FRIDA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50

SUB OUT by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE
SUB IN by HILL,JOSIE

MISS JUMPER by HAKLICKA,ANA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

TURNOVER by SHERROD,JAYLYN 09:37
SUB OUT by SADLER,TAMEIYA 09:37
SUB IN by JONES, TAYANNA 09:37
09:27 SUB OUT by MYERS,AHLEA
09:27 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH
09:25 TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA
GOOD LAYUP by JONES, TAYANNA(in the paint) 09:08 29-11 V 18
ASSIST by SHERROD,JAYLYN =
08:51 MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA
REBOUND DEF by SHERROD,JAYLYN =
MISS LAYUP by JONES, TAYANNA(in the paint) 08:32
REBOUND OFF by FITZGERALD,ALLY -
MISS LAYUP by FITZGERALD,ALLY(in the paint) 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSIE
08:14 TURNOVER by HESTER,PRINCESS
STEAL by JONES, TAYANNA 08:14
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,ALLY 08:09
SUB IN by VONLEH,AARONETTE 08:09
GOOD LAYUP by JONES, TAYANNA(in the paint) 08:03 31-11 V20
ASSIST by SHERROD,JAYLYN =
07:44 MISS 3PTR by HAKLICKA,ANA
REBOUND DEF by SHERROD,JAYLYN =
07:37 FOUL by HESTER,PRINCESS
07:37 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA
07:37 SUB IN by SEGUES,LAURA
GOOD FT by VONLEH,AARONETTE(fastbreak) 07:37 32-11 V21
GOOD FT by VONLEH,AARONETTE(fastbreak) 07:37 33-11 V22
07:18 TURNOVER by SEGUES,LAURA
STEAL by MILLER,QUAY 07:18
GOOD 3PTR by FORMANN,FRIDA 07:00 36-11 V25
ASSIST by SHERROD,JAYLYN --
FOUL by JONES,TAYANNA 06:52
06:52 SUB OUT by HAKLICKA,ANA
06:52 SUB IN by CLARK,SHELBY
06:49 TURNOVER by CLARK,SHELBY
STEAL by MILLER,QUAY 06:49
GOOD LAYUP by VONLEH,AARONETTE(in the paint) 06:41 38-11 V27
ASSIST by SHERROD,JAYLYN =
06:10 TURNOVER by HILL,JOSIE
SUB OUT by SHERROD,JAYLYN 06:10
SUB OUT by JONES, TAYANNA 06:10
SUB OUT by FORMANN,FRIDA 06:10
SUB OUT by MILLER,QUAY 06:10
SUB IN by SADLER, TAMEIYA 06:10
SUB IN by WETTA,KINDYLL 06:10
SUB IN by WYNN,JADA 06:10
SUB IN by WHITTAKER,CHARLOTTE 06:10
GOOD LAYUP by VONLEH,AARONETTE(in the paint) 05:58 40-11 V29
ASSIST by WETTA,KINDYLL --
05:39 MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,JANIAH
REBOUND DEF by SADLER, TAMEIYA --
MISS LAYUP by VONLEH,AARONETTE(in the paint) 05:26
REBOUND OFF by WETTA,KINDYLL --
MISS 3PTR by SADLER, TAMEIYA 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:18 SUB OUT by HESTER,PRINCESS
05:18 SUB IN by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE
04:59 MISS 3PTR by NEWELL,JANIAH

REBOUND DEF by VONLEH,AARONETTE --
MISS 3PTR by WYNN,JADA 04:49
REBOUND OFF by SADLER, TAMEIYA --



MISS 3PTR by WHITTAKER,CHARLOTTE

FOUL by VONLEH,AARONETTE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by VONLEH,AARONETTE
SUB IN by MCLEOD,BRIANNA

TURNOVER by WYNN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by WETTA,KINDYLL
MISS LAYUP by SADLER, TAMEIYA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,ALLY
TURNOVER by WYNN,JADA

SUB OUT by SADLER, TAMEIYA

SUB IN by FORMANN,FRIDA

BLOCK by MCLEOD,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by WYNN,JADA

SUB IN by JONES, TAYANNA

GOOD LAYUP by WETTA,KINDYLL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCLEOD,BRIANNA

FOUL by MCLEOD,BRIANNA

TURNOVER by MCLEOD,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES, TAYANNA

STEAL by JONES,TAYANNA

GOOD LAYUP by JONES, TAYANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,ALLY

VISITORS: Colorado

04:28
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:21
04:21
04:21
04:21
04:21
04:21
04:21
03:57
03:29

03:22
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:33
02:33
02:12
02:12
02:12
01:45
01:31
01:23
01:23
01:01
00:42
00:26
00:26
00:21
00:00

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

40-13 V 27

40-14 V 26

42-14 'V 28

42-16 V 26

42-18 V 24

44-18 V 26

46-18 V 28

REBOUND DEF by SEGUES,LAURA
GOOD LAYUP by NEWELL,JANIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SEGUES,LAURA

SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH

SUB IN by HAKLICKA,ANA

SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA

GOOD FT by HAKLICKA,ANA(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by HILL,JOSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HAKLICKA,ANA

SUB OUT by HILL,JOSIE
SUB IN by NORRIS, TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by CLARK,SHELBY

GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE

ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA

TURNOVER by NORRIS, TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by HAKLICKA,ANA

HOME TEAM: Chicago St.

SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,ALLY
SUB OUT by WETTA,KINDYLL
SUB IN by SHERROD,JAYLYN
SUB IN by VONLEH,AARONETTE

REBOUND DEF by SHERROD,JAYLYN

GOOD FT by SHERROD,JAYLYN
GOOD FT by SHERROD,JAYLYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:33
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:03
09:02
09:02

47-18 V 29
48-18 V 30

MISS 3PTR by HAKLICKA,ANA

FOUL by CLARK,SHELBY

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA

SUB OUT by CLARK,SHELBY
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA



MISS JUMPER by FORMANN,FRIDA

REBOUND DEF by SHERROD,JAYLYN
GOOD 3PTR by JONES, TAYANNA
ASSIST by SHERROD,JAYLYN

SUB OUT by SHERROD,JAYLYN

SUB IN by WETTA,KINDYLL

SUB OUT by MCLEOD, BRIANNA

SUB IN by MILLER,QUAY

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,QUAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES, TAYANNA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,QUAY
MISS LAYUP by JONES, TAYANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,QUAY

GOOD LAYUP by VONLEH,AARONETTE(in the paint)

ASSIST by WETTA,KINDYLL

MISS LAYUP by FORMANN,FRIDA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES, TAYANNA

SUB OUT by FORMANN,FRIDA

SUB OUT by VONLEH,AARONETTE

SUB OUT by MILLER,QUAY

SUB IN by WYNN,JADA

SUB IN by MCLEOD,BRIANNA

SUB IN by GERBER,SOPHIE

SUB IN by WHITTAKER,CHARLOTTE

GOOD LAYUP by MCLEOD,BRIANNA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WYNN,JADA
ASSIST by WETTA,KINDYLL

TURNOVER by WETTA,KINDYLL

TURNOVER by GERBER,SOPHIE

FOUL by WHITTAKER,CHARLOTTE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GERBER,SOPHIE
SUB IN by SADLER, TAMEIYA
GOOD LAYUP by MCLEOD,BRIANNA(in the paint)

MISS FT by MCLEOD,BRIANNA

04:08

51-18

53-18

55-18

55-21

57-21

60-21

60-24

60-26

60-27
60-28

62-28

V 33

V 35

V 37

V 34

V 36

V 39

V 36

V 34

V 33
V 32

V 34

SUB OUT by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE
SUB IN by HILL,JOSIE

SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH

SUB IN by MYERS,AHLEA

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSIE
MISS 3PTR by NEWELL,JANIAH

TURNOVER by NORRIS, TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by HAKLICKA,ANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSIE
MISS LAYUP by NEWELL,JANIAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HAKLICKA,ANA
ASSIST by MYERS,AHLEA

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSIE
TURNOVER by MYERS,AHLEA

TURNOVER by NEWELL,JANIAH

GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,AHLEA

STEAL by NEWELL,JANIAH
GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,JANIAH
ASSIST by MYERS,AHLEA

STEAL by MYERS,AHLEA

GOOD FT by NORRIS, TAYLOR
GOOD FT by NORRIS, TAYLOR

SUB OUT by HAKLICKA,ANA

SUB OUT by HILL,JOSIE

SUB IN by SEGUES,LAURA

SUB IN by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE

FOUL by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE



REBOUND OFF by MCLEOD,BRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by WYNN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,CHARLOTTE
MISS JUMPER by WYNN,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCLEOD,BRIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,JADA(in the paint)
FOUL by MCLEOD,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by SADLER, TAMEIYA
SUB OUT by WETTA,KINDYLL
SUB OUT by WYNN,JADA

SUB OUT by MCLEOD,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by SHERROD,JAYLYN
SUB IN by JONES, TAYANNA
SUB IN by FORMANN,FRIDA
SUB IN by MILLER,QUAY

SUB IN by VONLEH,AARONETTE
FOUL by MILLER,QUAY

STEAL by MILLER,QUAY
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,QUAY(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES, TAYANNA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,QUAY

GOOII)) LAYUP by VONLEH,AARONETTE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SHERROD,JAYLYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by FORMANN, FRIDA
GOOD FT by FORMANN, FRIDA

REBOUND DEF by VONLEH,AARONETTE
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,QUAY

64-28 V 36

66-28 V 38

67-28 V 39
68-28 V40

4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS, TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,JANIAH

REBOUND DEF by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE
MISS 3PTR by SEGUES,LAURA

SUB OUT by SEGUES,LAURA

SUB OUT by NORRIS, TAYLOR

SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH

SUB OUT by MYERS,AHLEA

SUB OUT by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE
SUB IN by HAKLICKA,ANA

SUB IN by CLARK,SHELBY

SUB IN by HESTER,PRINCESS

SUB IN by HILL,JOSIE

SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA

TURNOVER by CLARK,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by HAKLICKA,ANA

MISS LAYUP by HAKLICKA,ANA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(in the paint)

FOUL by CLARK,SHELBY

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Colorado Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chicago St.
10:00 SUB OUT by CLARK,SHELBY
10:00 SUB IN by MYERS,AHLEA
GOOD LAYUP by VONLEH,AARONETTE(in the paint) 09:47 70-28 V42
ASSIST by MILLER,QUAY --
09:33 TURNOVER by HILL,JOSIE
GOOD 3PTR by FORMANN,FRIDA 09:00 73-28 V45



ASSIST by SHERROD,JAYLYN -
08:21 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,AHLEA
REBOUND DEF by SHERROD,JAYLYN =
GOOD LAYUP by VONLEH,AARONETTE(in the paint) 08:08 75-28 V 47
ASSIST by SHERROD,JAYLYN =

07:50 TURNOVER by HILL,JOSIE
STEAL by FORMANN,FRIDA 07:50
07:46 FOUL by HAKLICKA,ANA
07:46 SUB OUT by HAKLICKA,ANA
07:46 SUB OUT by HESTER,PRINCESS
07:46 SUB OUT by HILL,JOSIE
07:46 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA
07:46 SUB IN by SEGUES,LAURA
07:46 SUB IN by NORRIS, TAYLOR
07:46 SUB IN by NEWELL,JANIAH
07:46 SUB IN by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE
SUB OUT by SHERROD,JAYLYN 07:46
SUB OUT by FORMANN,FRIDA 07:46
SUB OUT by VONLEH,AARONETTE 07:46
SUB IN by WETTA,KINDYLL 07:46
SUB IN by WYNN,JADA 07:46
SUB IN by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 07:46
TURNOVER by WETTA,KINDYLL 07:42
07:42 STEAL by NORRIS,TAYLOR
07:27 MISS LAYUP by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES, TAYANNA --
TURNOVER by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 07:06
06:52 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,AHLEA
REBOUND DEF by WYNN,JADA =
MISS 3PTR by WYNN,JADA 06:30
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,QUAY o
GOOD LAYUP by MCLEOD,BRIANNA(in the paint) 06:24 77-28 V 49
06:13 TURNOVER by NEWELL,JANIAH
STEAL by WETTA,KINDYLL 06:13
06:04 FOUL by NORRIS, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by MILLER,QUAY 06:04
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,ALLY 06:04
GOOD FT by JONES, TAYANNA 06:04 78-28 V 50
GOOD FT by JONES, TAYANNA 06:04 79-28 V 51
SUB OUT by JONES, TAYANNA 06:04
SUB IN by SADLER, TAMEIYA 06:04
05:44 MISS LAYUP by SEGUES,LAURA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE
05:37 MISS LAYUP by NORRIS, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCLEOD,BRIANNA ==
MISS JUMPER by WETTA,KINDYLL 05:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==

05:05 SUB OUT by MYERS,AHLEA
05:05 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA
GOOD LAYUP by SADLER,TAMEIYA(in the paint) 05:02 81-28 V53
ASSIST by WETTA,KINDYLL =
04:28 MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 04:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28
04:26 SUB OUT by NEWELL,JANIAH
04:26 SUB IN by MYERS,AHLEA
MISS JUMPER by WETTA,KINDYLL 03:56

== REBOUND DEF by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE
03:36 MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA
REBOUND DEF by WETTA,KINDYLL ==
MISS 3PTR by SADLER,TAMEIYA 03:16



SUB OUT by MCLEOD,BRIANNA
SUB IN by WHITTAKER,CHARLOTTE
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WETTA,KINDYLL

SUB IN by GERBER,SOPHIE

MISS JUMPER by SADLER, TAMEIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SADLER,TAMEIYA

GOOD LAYUP by SADLER,TAMEIYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SADLER, TAMEIYA
REBOUND OFF by WHITTAKER,CHARLOTTE
MISS JUMPER by SADLER, TAMEIYA(in the paint)

FOUL by WHITTAKER,CHARLOTTE
FOUL by SADLER,TAMEIYA

83-28
83-30

83-31
83-32

V 55
V 53

V 52
V51

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS, TAYLOR
TURNOVER by SEGUES,LAURA

SUB OUT by NORRIS, TAYLOR
SUB IN by HESTER,PRINCESS
MISS JUMPER by LAUALOFA TEVAO,YZABE

GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,JACIA



